SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SUSQUEHANNA BANK
vs.,

Case Number

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al ) 2011CV859
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
0240672012 Advance Fee Advance Fee LED50029 0.00 1.350.00
02/06/2012  Adventising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00 0.00
02/06/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50 0.00
020062012 Crying Sale 10.00 0.00
02/062012  Docketing 15.00 0.00
020672012 Levy 15.00 0.00
D2A62012 Mailing Casts 36.00 0.00
02/06/2012  Posting Handbill 13.00 0.00
U206:2012  Press Enterprise Ine. 1,293.54 0040
U2416/2012  Sherifl Auwtamation Fund 50.00 0.00
(2/06/2012  Webh Posting 100.00 0.00
06042012 Service 165.00 0.00
06042012 Service Mileage 16.00 0.00
0602012 Capies 3.50 0.00
(6/04/2012  Notary Fee 15.00 0.00
UB/04/2012  Surcharge 120.00 0.00
06/05/2012  Tax Claun Search 5,00 0.00
1,893.54 1,350.00
{_TOTAT, BALANCE: -543.54 |

Printed: 6/5/2012 3:19:29PM
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FO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

=) -380.
o 570500 4028 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Robin A. Read, Esq. From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2 ?" }/"/)"
Phone: Date: Jurﬁ&,ZﬁZ a MV M
-
Re: Lozak & Frey CC:

O Urgent L]l For Review [1 Please Comment [ Piease Reply O Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

Aftached is a cost sheet showing a balance of $543.54 due.




WU eVl TWE 12440 11 (lenerney Page Vander!in

Gearge V, Cohen
Michael H. Colling
Peter G, Facey

T. Max Hal}
Benjamin E. Lapdon
Thomas C. Marshall
Robin A, Read
Rebecca L, Reinhardt
N. Randall Sees
Ryan M. Tira
Heather R. Willis
Levi 1. Woodward

Commitment to Client and Community
McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
Attorneys and Counsellors ar Law

433 Market Street
P.O. Box 7
Williamsport, PA 17703

Phone: 570-326-6555
Fax: 570-326-3170
www.mpvhlaw.com

June 4, 2012

SENT VIA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625

FAX NO, 570 567 1127 P. 02/02

Of Counsel

Garth D, Everett*

Don M. Larrabee, [1

* P'A House of Representatives

Joseph M, McNerney 1939-1967
Allen P. Page, Jv, 1945-1975

O. William Vanderlin 1950-199¢9
Charies J. McKelvey 1969-2000

Ofice emuil; mpvh@mpvhlaw.com
Direct email: Iread@mpvhlaw.com

Timothy T. Chamberiain, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Strest
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Susquehanna Bank vs. Joseph A. Lozak and Patti A. Frey
Case No. 2011-Cv-859

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

The United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of
Pennsylvania imposed a Prefiminary Injunction prohibiting Susquehanna Bank
from pursuing the above referenced Sheriff's Sale for now. As a result thereof,
please cancel the above referaniced Sale which is currently scheduted for June 6,
201|2 at 9:00 a.m.
| Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Very truly yours,
. McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

! Robin A. Read
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Commitment ta Client and Community
Mc¢NERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HAILL
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law

SENDER: Robin A. Read, Esquire

TO: Timothy t. Chambertain, Sheriff
COMPANY: Columbia County Courthouse
FAXNO.:  (570)385-5625

DATE: June 5, 2012

RE: Susquehanna Bank vs. Joseph Lozak & Patti Frey
Case No. 2011-CV-859

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: _ 2

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, OR HAVE ANY PROBLEM
WITH RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE KELLY {570} 326-6535.

MESSAGE: Please see attached letter

PLEASE NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and conlidential and is
intended only for the use of the individunal(s} or entity named sbove who have been specifically authorized to
receive it. If the ceader is not the intended recipient, you ave herebry notified that any dissemination, .
distribution ar copying of this communication is wirictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please natify us immedintely by teiephone. Thank you,

NEW IRS RULES RESTRICT WRITTEN FEDERAL TAX ADVICE FROM LAWYERS AND
ACCOUNTANTS. WE INCLUDE THIS STATEMENT IN ALL OUTBOUND EMAILS BECALUSE EVEN
INADVERTENT VIOLATIONS MAY BE FENALIZED. NOTHING IN THIS MESSAGE 1§ INTENDED TO
BE USED, OR MAY BE USED, TO AVOID ANY PENALTY UNDER FEDERAL TAX LAWS, THIS
MESSAGE WAS NOT WRITTEN TO SUPPORT THE PROMOTION OR MARKETING OF ANY
TRANSACTION. CONTACT THE SENDER IF YOU WISH TQ ENGAGE US TO PROVIDE FORMAL
WRITTEN ADVICE AS TO TAX YSSUES.

Original will _ X will not follow ander separate caver.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[~ Plaintiff Defendant 1
SUSQUEHANNA BANK VS, JOSEPH A LOZAK
PATTI A FREY
L .,
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2012
MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL ; .
' ! Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV859
433 MARKET STREET . °
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the reai estate: 219 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Docketing _ _ 15.00
Lewy _ 15.00
Posting Handbil! _ 16.00
Service Mileage _ _ 16.00
Crying Sale 10.00
Service 165,00
Hrottototary, Acknowledge Deed _ 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
-—S-heﬂi-FFS'Beed_ _ 35.00
_._D.is.t.r.ib-u-ﬁon Form _ 25,00
Surcharge 120.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ _ 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc, 1,293.54
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee _ 15.00
—hamaterd ax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 36.00
Copies 550
—Guﬁcrrm'savice_s 75.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 2,058.54
Municipal Costs
-G-u#ent-;raxes _ 625.25
~Betmeuent Taxes 14,143.18
Total Municipal Costs 14,768.43
Distribution Costs
~ReeordimrFees _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 16,881.97

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, BIoomsburgT Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax}




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant ]
SUSQUEHANNA BANK VS, JOSEPH A LOZAK
PATT! AFREY
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2012
MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL . .
! ' Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV859
433 MARKET STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 219 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
Sheriff Costs
Docketing _ _ _ 15.00
Levy _ 15.00
Paosting Handbill _ _ _ 15.00
Service Mileage _ 16.00
Crying Sale 10.00
Service _ 165.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ 17.50
Sheriff's Deed _ 3500
Distribution Form 25.00
Surcharge 120.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 1,293.54
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee 16.00
Transfer Tax Form 2500
Mailing Costs 36.00
Copies 5.50
Solicttor Services _ _ 75.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 2,058.54
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes B 62525
Delinguent Taxes 14,143.18
Total Municipal Costs 14,768.43
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 16,881.97

Sheriffs poundage cost will be caiculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

S{_fs f{' (po i!'»'fhmx"-; j;; e s \ﬁ’ ,&:i__‘f}‘\ jf / 3} e <
NO. [/ E-)a kD NOE S t 74 I
DATE/TIME OF SALE: _§ i o S
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $_ ]

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS )

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $

PURCHASER(S),

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $_
I.ESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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Commitment 10 Client and Community
McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
Attornevs and C aunseﬂmm at Law

. |
SENDER: Robin A, Read, Esquire :"

TO: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamber] fﬁm
COMPANY": Susquehanna Bank vs. Loza.k/;rrey
FAX NO:; (570) 389-5625 | ;I
DATE: April 2, 2012 |

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING|THIS PAGE: 5
|

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, QR HAVE ANY PROBLEM
WITH RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE KELLY AT (570) 326-6555.
|

MESSAGE: : ;

PLEASE NOTE: The information contained in this facsimile ; eyinge is privileged and contldentinl and is
intended only for the use of the individual(s) or enticy named qpaye who hnve been specifically authorized to
receive it, If the reader is not the intended recipient, you are hFrehy natified that any dissemination,
diswribution or copylng of this communication iy striefly prohibited, If you have recelved this commubcation in
errar, please notify us immediavely by telephanc. Thank ymt.?T

ACCOQUNTANTS, WE INCLUDE THIS STATEMENT IN ALL OUTBOUND EMAILS BECAUSE EVEN
INADVERTENT VIOLATIONS MAY BE PENALIZED, NOlr HING IN TRIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED TO
BE USED, OR MAY BE USED, TO AVOID ANY PENALTY|UNOER FEDERAL TAX LAWS. THIS
MESSAGE WAS NOT WRITTEN TO SUPPORT THE LROMOTTION OR MARKETING OF ANY
TRANSACTION. CONTACT THE SENDER [F.YOU WISH|TO ENGAGE US TO PROVIDE FORMAL
WRITTEN ADVICE AS TO TAX ISSUES, . i

QOriginal will _X___ will not fallow under separate cover.

NEW IRS RULES RESTRICT WRITTEN FERERAL TAX %II(JVICE FROM LAWYERS AND
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George V. Cohen
Michael F1, Coliins
Peter G. Facey

T. Max Hall
Benjamin E, Landan
Thomas €. Marshall
Robin A. Read
Rebeeea L. Reinhardt
N. Randall Sees

Ryan M. Tira
Heather R. Willls
Levi . Woodward

Commitmeny to Client and Community
McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL

Attorneys and Counsellors at Law

Of Counsel
Garth D. Evereet*
o Don M, Larrabec, II
433 Market Street * PA House of Represeatatlves
P.0.Box 7
Willinmspaort, PA 17703

Taseph M. McNerney 1939-1967
- Allen I'. Page, Jr. 1949-1975
Phone: 570-326-6555 O. Williams Vauderlin 1950-1999

Fox: 570-326-3170 Charles J, McKelvey 1969-2000
www.mpvhlaw.com

Office email: mpvh@mpvhlaw.com
Direct email; rresd@mpvhlaw.com

April 2, 2012

SENT VIA FACSIMILE (570) 389-5625

Timathy T. Chamberiain, Sheriff
Columhia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susquehanna Bank vs. Josap_'h A. Lozak and Patti A, Frey
Case No. 2011-CVv-859 -

Dear Sheriff Chambertain:

| was advised on Friday aftarnaon that;'JéJseph A. Lozak filed a Second

Bankruptcy Petition pursuant to Chapter 13 aof the United States Bankruptcy
Caode. [ have enclosed a copy of the new Petition for your files. As a
consequence of the second bankruptey filing, please reschedule the Sheriffs
Sale currently scheduled for April 11, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. to the next available date
after May 1, 2012. Please advise of the new date and announce the rescheduled
date at the Sheriff’s Sale on April 11, 2012. :

Thank yau for your assistance in this ma;tter.

RAR/kec
Enclosure

Very truly ,yogrs,
MGNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
. '-'-'f? Co _,-"d

Robin A. Reéd
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(y

- _FOX NO. 577 567 1127

| ‘ i
"

United States Bankruptc:'}'. Court 1 I
Middle District of I’ennsylvanfa

e

r-_'|

|

Mama of Dabtor {If individual, anter Lnsg;-Fim, Middia):
Lozak, Joseph, Alex '

réam_eﬂ%im Debtor (Spouss) (Last, Flrat, Middle);

b

Al Other Names nied by the Deltor in tha last # years
{include merrled, meiden, end trode names):

K
AlDth iines uged by the Jolat Debtar [n the last 8 years
c_m%ﬂa%{rﬁirfm, muidcb%‘, and trede namesy ¢

Lnst four digits of Soc, Soc. of Indlviduak-Taxpoyer L1, {ITINVCompicto BJMif more

]'.n't,: foyfy diplta of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer 1.D. (ITINYCampicte EIN(C more

than one, state all); 144 : | t_hnF_ ong, b all)
Strect Addresg of Debor (No. & Sirast, Gity, and Sy o ] 53" of Jolmt Labtor (MG, & Sest, Lity, ond Stete):
215 Devll Hole Run Road e
Benton, PA i
[GPCODE (78id | | 1 | BIF CODE
County af Realdencs or of the Pﬂﬁcipai Placo of Duanoas; : | | Coynty pI Rridence or of the Trincipal Place of Blusinass:
Lycaoming : : V _
Mniiing Address of Diebtor (If different frem stroct addross): Mnlliny Address of Toit Dettor (IF dilferent from street addraas):
: 717 COPE 1 [P EotE
Location of Principal Aascts of Bugicos: Debtor {if different from stroct nddpess sbove): [ :
- v T P —
“Type of Bebior ' Dinie of ?u.sln_cs . Chinpier of Bnakcupicy CodE LRder Whie
(Pnrg]n of I?qan{lzatlon) {Check ona bak) : f . the Fetftlon |s Filed {Chack ane box)
e . 1 ' H
{Check one bax.) O Health Core ifnilnqaa I 3 Chaptar? [} Chepter 15 Pesitian for
B Individual fineludes Joint Debtors) 0 Sioglo Assec feal Estrin g6 It:{ﬁﬂlwd n 03 Clupter9 Racogaition of 9 Foreign
Sea Behibit D on page 2 af ihis form. MUSC §101(548) [ Muin Procesd[ng
©  Corparution {inchues LLC and LLR) O Ralroad * : ‘ ' 3 Chupier i £] Chapier 15 Petiion for
a Portnerahip a Stu:kbmkm HE T a Chapster 12 Reeogaition el's Forsign
0O Othor (If dobtor 18 nat ona of the above endtlez, | & Cemmedity viake ; ‘ ' & Chapter 19 Nonmain Prageeding
checic this box ond state type of entiey bolow,) {J Clearing Ran~ S 2p
] Cther l It Nature of Debts
_ : ‘ {Chack one box)
Tiiy-T'cempt Endcy: B Debts are primerily consumer [ Debw ar primarily

(Chack Lox, 1 npp-li:?nﬁl:a]

debis, defingd in 11 UL5.C. buaginasa debita,

& Full Filing Fee anached

O Filing Fes to be pald in inatdiments {applicabls to indlviduslg aniy). M sttagh
signed application for tha courls consideration certifylng thet the dubioy s
unabic te pay fec excdpt In Mgtaliments, Rule 1006(b) Sea Official Form SA.

O Filing Pea watver requestzd (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only]."M..sc
ntiacls 3igned spplication for the ¢aurts consideration. See Qfficinl Fagn 143,

f: H H 1|’ d
.{.'. O] Debtor is & wx-exempt arganizafion ?“L?‘}ig?a?apn;ﬁﬁ; m?’:n
b under Title 1o of the United Salas i -
- " ? v pargapnl, family, ar hovse
5 Codu (the Jntasnel Revenig Code.) held putpase,”
Filing Fee {Check ane box) : Chapter 17 Debtors
pek e box:

iy
o

i

C

Deldur [z 8 small busiseas debter as defined in 11 ¥.8.C, § 101(51D).

Ll | Deivtor in not a 1mal] business debtor as defTnad (n 11 1.5,C. § 161 (51D).

I id:

(21 | Deinar's aggregnte nancantingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to

- 7| Inadera ar affii{aces) ara loss than 52,243,300 (ausomm subject to adinsinent an

F013 and avery thras years thereqfin),
heele il appilcablo boxea

L LT T T uya

O | A yiisn is belng find with thia petitian
Apccpinncas of the plan weee solicited prapetivion from ane or more clagses
of veelitnra, lﬂ_ﬁgcrdanca with 11 17.9,C. § 1126(b),

Stadlstiest/Administrative Infarmation _ : THIS SPACE I8 FOR
0 Debior catimates thet funds will be Bvailable for distcibutlon ta unasayre.| credjfors, | COURT USE GNLY
& Dettor estimates that, &fier any exsliint properyy 1s exciuded and admniuiotive |

eNpanges paid, theee will be no Lindy availabie for dintrfbution ta unageunod croditors,
Esylmated Number of Creditars ] [ :

Q =] Q a O P a
1 5 100- 200 L000-  S001- 0B 35,001 | aDA0I-  Over
49 ag 199 858G 5,000 19,000 250 50000 |: ;l D,0i11) 100,900
Bstimatad Assrty ! [
Q a o a a ] - Qa = a =
§0to  $5000ita $I00.001t0 $500,001 o $1,000,001 $10,000,001 350,000,001 'S100,000.001  $500,000,001 More than
$50,000 $100,000 500,000 5t te 314 to 550 wE{00 | |'to §iS0C ta i blilon %1 Giflion
milllan mlilton miliion * milten | inlilian
Eatmeiad Lkl A T
0 Q . a Q - d .14 Qg
$05  $50001t0 $100,00 o $300,001 o 51,000,001 510,000,001 350.000,001/$100,000.001 o0 o More th
$50,000 $(C0O,000 5t 10 $10 w450 - @S0 ! [t 600 ,000,001  Mare then
$400.000 m‘?’ful'inu milifon ~ miltion millon | | roiilich to il billion 51 biliion
Case 5:12:0k-01765-JT Doc 1 Flled 03/28/12 Entered 08/28/12 14:45:31 Desc
Main Document: || Page 1 of 3
L
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‘ FORM B1, Page 2

Bl (Offictal Form 1) (4/1) e Joo e 1
Valuitary Petition Nurne bf Deblor(s);
{This page musz be completsd and flled In every ease) Tos el)_li Alex Lozak
All Prior Bankruptey Cases Filed Within Lastd Y:?; {If more thair lwo, attach sdditionn] gheet.)

Locetion Caza Njmber: Liato Filed:

Whare Filed. NONE “

Location b : Caza Njymber: Dt Filed;

Whara Fllad; _:

Pending Bankruptey Case Flied by any Spoust, Pareaer or AfRItate of thls Dabtor (If more then ons, attach additional sheet)

Nome of Debror: Care Nlumber: Dasta Filed.

NONE :

District: Rnlnllor]ahip: Judge:

Exhibit A Exhiblt B

{To be sampleted (F debtor ju requized to Ale perlodie repons (e.g., farms 10K and : (Ta o conpieted 1 debilor [5 an Individual

10Q} with the Sncurivies and Exchange Cormlasion pursuant to Section 12 or 15{d) 4‘ whaso dabtd are primarily conaemer dehis)

of tie Securhiss Bachange Act of 1934 and is requeating relief under chuptor 11.) 1, the afiamey for die petitlonsr named In the foregalng petition, declare that [
have liformed the patitioner that (ha or she] muy praceed under chapter 7, 11,

12, or 3 of title 11, Unitad States Code, nnd have edplained the relisf

mvadlatlle vnder cach such chapter, 1 further cortliy that I heve delivared to tha

debtar e notica réquired by 11 TLS.C. § 342(b).

Bwhibis A {5 attachod and made e izhrl;ofﬂ\is petitlen. X ia/s Norman M. Lubin, Ea 12
i lgnaturs of Attorncy for Debtar(s) Date
5 orman M. Lubin, Fiquire 14780
Exhlbit C |

Poos the deatar own or have possedeian of &y propenly that posas or is aflegedd (o nose a thraot
0 Yes, andl Bachiloit C ig attached and mnde a past of this petition.

M Mo

Bf unminent and Identifinble harm 10 public bealth or safety?

ExnibitD |

)
{To ba comptetad by every individusl debrar. If & jaint perition s filed, each spoure must cnmpL:s and artazh a gepurats Exhibic D)

o | Brfribit D aompleted ond glgned by the debtor (s anached and made o pact of tiis pet[qinn.

It this 14 & join petition: - ‘
a Exhitlt D aleo camipleted nndﬁﬁgmd by the Joint debtor g nttached akd made & port nh'_'thlu patition.

3 Information Regarding the Debtor - Vegue
! (Check &ny oppilicabls box}

4  Debtor has bagn domiclled or has had 4 yesidencs, principal plaoa of busi :as:i. ar princlps) sescta In thig Diatrict for 180 duys immedintely
preveding the dats of this petition or for a longer part oFsuch LBD days th i In any ather Districe,

a There ig a bonkruptcy cose concarning delbtor's affi)jate, generul preter, ur pautnarship pending in this District

{1 Debior is & dabrar n & farcign procseding and has fis principa! pipco nfbj&inm or principat #3gets in the United Stniad in this Distriet. or
biea 1o pringipal ploce of business or agscts 1 the United Stases it 14 & dafondant {n an actlan or procending [In a fedarnl or stats couct] In
this Dintrice, or tha intareats af the parties will ba served in rogard to the viile facught in this Distrlet.

Coertification by » Debtor Whe Resides as a %Tcham of Residential Property
(Check all applicabla boxes.)
3 Lendlard has 2 jmig:ﬁm! aguinet the debtor for pogsession of dabtory res! i_lencu. (1f box ahecked, camplute the fellewing),
] )
‘ (Name o landlord hat gbtained Judgmenc}

[AGTesg T tandiord)
J Debtar clalma thnt under appllcable nerbanluupicy Iaw, thers ara cirau r'nmm winder which the debsior would be pannitted o qurs the
entira mancinry defpult that gave riso to the judgmant for poaseaston, afty Ao Judginant for posscasion weg entered, and

O Debtar hing fnaluded in this petition the deposit whilt (he court of any rent §wt would bacome dup during tha 30-day parind niter the
fillng of the petitian, 3
v
g Diebiar cantifion that hasshe bt servad the Landlord with this cartification ‘ (1! LA.C. § 362D

]

i :
Case 5:12-bk-01765-JJT Doc 1 Filed 03/2&/12 Entered 03/28/12 14:45,31 Desc
Main Document : Page 2 of 3 .
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B1 (Qfficial Form 1) {4/10) - Lo FORM B1, Page 3
+ [Volintary Petition Nome [ufnebmr{s):
T | (This page nuust be complered and flied in every case) Joseph Afex Lozrk
Signaturas
Slgnature(s) af Debtor{s) (Individasl/Yoint) Signuture of 8 Forcign Reprenontative

1 declarc under penalty of pesiury thet the infannution pravided in this petition is true | I declats under penalty oF perjucy that the Information pravided In this patiten iq frue
and carrpet, ond © tai I am tha foreign zepeesantative of a debtor (n o forefga proceeding,
(IF petitigsr is an individun! whose debtt ars primaclly donsumer debts and has nnd that Y am anthorized ta flla this petition.

choasn 1 Al under chiapter 7] L nin awaro that T may procesd under chraptar 7, 11, 12

or 13 af title 11, Unfted Statea Code, yndbratand the rellnf svotinble under sach such | {Check enty ane box.)

chapter, and chaose to procsed Luder chaipiar 7. . ) Q] Ijrequest reliaf bn nceordance with chngter 15 of Tite 11, Undied Statas Code,
{1f n¢ aamey cepresents ma end no bunkruprey petitian prepm; Bighs the patition] Jurdﬂad Copiea of the dasumants required by § 1515 of Gtia 11 ers artached.

have abtalaed and reed the notics required by 11 1.8.C, § 2a2(D). !
) Pursuantw 11 U.S.C. § 1511, [ roquast reliof in accozdanca with fhe

haper afthite 11 spacifiad in tha petltlan, A' contified copy ofthe
afder granting recognition of tize foralgn malt proceeding i3 Artuched.

(-db// X Not Applicable

he chaplenofetie 11, Uniied Siates Cade, spenifisd

ebiof  Joseph Aled LozWk e (Slgnutiire I Torelga Ropreseniatlva)
X NotApplienble
Slgnatmre of Toint Debtor Prh ama of Forclga Reprosentative)
Telaphoae Number (1 not represegied By aftornioy) |
03/28/2012 2 o
D“—B— 'm 1
-
Slgnntu';-: of Attorney Bigoature af Non-Attoraey Petition Prepsrer
X .
1 1dsclaze under panalty of peritry that: (1) [ am 0 tvnkniptey patition crepater a5 deflned
Signatura of Attorney for Dobiar(s) In 1T U8.L. F 110; (2) I prepared this dogument for campzrsation and have provided
the dubfar with o copy of thia decumant and the noticas and infarmetion régulred under
Normaa M. Lubin, Esquire Bar No, 14780 1UUSE. 64 110(b), 150(), and 342(b); and, {3) If rule: or guideiincs haye been

promulgated pursvant to 17 LLS.C. § 1 HO{R) a=tting n menimum fae for aorvicea
etrargeuhila by bankruptey petition praparers, § have iven tha debsor notice ofthe
maximyim amount bufors prapering eny deourmets for filimg for o debior or fAccepring any

Frinted Nama of Anomey far Debtor(s) 7 Bar No.

Cnsale & Bonner, P.C. _ A J .
Firm Name fo fror) fhe dabtor, Be requirad In that sectian. Offiolal Form 15 is attachad,
33 Woat Third Street Suite 202 _
Addmas Not Appliczble
o "
Willlamsport, PA 17701 3 Printod Name and title, 1€ any, of Bankrupicy Pefiflon Prepanat
&
Iy
!__Lj.'l] 326};’?044 iT {570) 326.7610 Socinl-Fecurity number (If tha bankrupsey potition preparer i3 5wt 2n Individual,
Talephone Numbar statd the Social-Sacurity number of the officer, principel, responaible person or
8/2 parther of the hankruptoy petition pregarar,) (Reguimd by 11 U.8.C, #1110
03/28/2012
Dnte )
*In n caza in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applles, thia aignature afso congtitutes a : Md;.,,,
cartificatlan that the atterney hox no knowledge afler an inquiry that the |
informetion In the schedules 11 incorrect,
Sigantire of Debtor {Corporation/Partnersiifp) X Not Appltenbile
! doclare under penalty of parjury that the Infertnation provided i this petition is trus
and corraet, And thac ] hiave bean autharized t fls thly patitlon on belelP of e Dty
deptar. Signgture of bankrupicy psultion proparer ar officer, principal, respansible person, or

parijar whoae Soclal-Seourity number |8 provided nbave.

The debtor requasts the relicf in accardns'pa with the ahaptar ef title 11, United States
i Nnmpag and Seeial-Security aumbers of alt other individuuls why prepared or

Code, spocificd In this petitian. i

&
paalsiad in preparing thia dacument unlses tha bankruptcy petitlon preparer (8 not an
% Not Applieable d indiidusl,
Signama of Authorized Individual Jf mre then ano person prepared thiy document, atach ta the upprapriate ofMclal

form) for each parsan,

Frinied Name of Aothorized Individua! A baniripicy patitton preparer ‘s faflura ta comply with the provisisns afrila 1] and
the Hederal Rules of Bankuptey Frocecure way et in Sind o) tmprisgrnent ar
bohl 1) US.C § 110, 18 USC § 126

Titfe of Authaorized Individunl

Data

Case 5:12-0k-01765-T Doc1 _Filed 03/28/12 Entered 03/28/12 14:45:31 Desc
& Main Document |Page 3 of 3




SHERIF+ 8 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

James D. Arter
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
SUSQUEHANNA BANK Gase Number
VS,
JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al) 2011CV859

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/06/2012  10:55 AM - BEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE

g

SS .——-/// J{é:yﬂ’&”(;&___.. = _—

EARL MORDAN, DEPUTY S

SO ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chumbiulic

March 08, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

4
1
i
1
1

NOTARY ~
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

o e
6TH day of MARCH 2012 A0 _k‘h_i SR

T . 10 3w

Plaintiff Attorney: MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL, 433 MARKET ST’E?’EJEI WILL!AMS#@L?T, PA 17701



SHERIF. S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
SUSQUEHANNA BANK
Vs, : Case Number
2011Cv859

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et ai.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

EARL MORDAN. DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 10, 2012

T ——

| Notaral Seal
! SABAK JaNE LIMGAM AN
LN !

NOTARY EGon County PA
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this g ember 30, 2050 |
10TH day of FEBRUARY . 2012 Vite iy 1 K e

// r ;_.'
Plamtiff Attorney: MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL, 433 MARKET STF{’_QIET, WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701



SHERIF: S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
SUSQUEHANNA BA
st NK Case Number
' 2011Cva59

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/10/2012  09:40 AM - DEPUTY EARL MORDAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: JOSEPH A LOZAK AT 279 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814,

EARL MORDAN, DEPUV

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFE

February 10, 2012

Molarial Sea|
SARAM JAN KLINGAMAN
_ i Y Public
] M'I'Ug!"- of Bloun : - Columbia Caunty FA
oo AY COmMigagion § CSoptambar Dy
NOTARY LT Temlember 30,2012
Affirmed and subscribed to hefore me this - . L .
]I f il - //r"i
10TH day of FEBRUARY , 2012 A//f' Cod ,il Ciet }\kx T4k v

i / 'J
Pfa;'nﬁﬂAtfomey: MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL, 433 MARKET &IREET, WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SUSQUEHANNA BANK
vs. Case Number

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al.) 2011CV859

{ONILSOd)

Category: . eal Estate Sa!e Postm" Zone:

Manner: Warrant

Notes:

N
S
Name: _(POSTING} N Served: 2
Primary 219 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD . Aduitin &
Address: BENTON, PA 17314 - Charge:
Phone: DOB: - Relation:
Altornate | e e T I o = I e
Address: ; Le 250
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Miteage: o B
Deputy: | }

bL8LL ¥d ‘NOLNIS ‘GvOd NNY ITOH TIAZA 612

Z10Z/50/20 :dX3
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SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
Vs, © NO. 2011-CV-859
JOSEPH A. LOZAK and :
PATTI A. FREY, © CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
PA.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: Joseph A. Lozak and Patti A. Frey, Defendants in the above-captioned matter and
owners or reputed owners of the real estate hereinafter described and the following
lienholders and interested parties:

Susquehanna Bank, successor
to WNB Bank

204 Hepburn Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

Capital One Bank (USA) N.A.
¢/o Paul J. Klemm, Esquire
425 Eagle Rock Avenue
Roseland, NJ 07068

WNB Bank, now Susquehanna Bank
204 Hepburn Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

Susquehanna Bank PA,
now Susquehanna Bank
204 Hepburn Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

Debra Piatt, Tax Collector
211 Beech Glenn Road
Benton, PA 17814

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



XTO Energy, inc.
810 Houston Street
Fort Worth, TX 76102
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Coy nty upon a judgment obtained in the
above stated mortgage foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia

County, the Sheriff of Columbia County will expose to public sale at the Columbia

County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, on

2012, at : .m., the real estate and the improvements erected

thereon, if any, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.

You are further notified that a schedule of proposed distribution of the proceeds
of the above sale will be filed by the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in his
office at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg,

Pennsylvania on , 2012 and that distribution of said proceeds will be

made in accordance with said Schedule of Distribution unless exceptions are filed
thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.
Submitted by:
McNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL
BY: (f?;"/ﬁ j/i;; LT
Ann S. Pepperman, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney ID No. 25482

433 Market Street

P.O. Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17703
Telephone: 570-326-6555



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of iand situate in the Township of
Pine, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. T-883 where said
road intersects boundary between land now or formerly of LaRue D. Bitler and Mabe|
Bitler, his wife, and lands now or formerly of Harry Potter, said point being sixteen and
one-half (16 %) feet north from an iron pin situated in said boundary line; thence from
said point of beginning and along line now or formerly of Harry Potter, south one (1)
degree west one thousand seven hundred (1,700} feet to an iron pin; thence by line of
land now or formerly of Glen Stere, north eighty-nine (89) degrees west three hundred
seventy (370) feet to an iron pin: thence by line of other lands now or formerly of LaRue
D. Bitter and Mabe! Bitler, his wife, north fourteen (14) degrees twenty (20) minutes
east, five hundred ninety (590) feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same,
south eighty-four (84) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east two hundred eight (208) feet
to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same north one (1) degree east one
thousand one hundred forty-four (1,144) feet to the center of Township Road T-683
aforesaid; thence by the center of said Township Road south seventy-three (73)
degrees forty (40) minutes east, thirty (30) feet to the point and place of beginning.
Containing 4.57 acres.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Joseph A. Lozak and
Patii A. Frey, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in
common, by deed of Gradon P. Bitler and Gloria D. Bitler, his wife, dated May 2, 2003
and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, to
Instrument No. 200306288.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-12-
003-03 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be soid as the property of Joseph A. Lozak and Patti
A. Frey, under a judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pieas of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2011-Cv-859.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

VS.

JOSEPH A. LOZAK and
PATTI A. FREY,
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: NO. 2011-GV-859

- CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LYCOMING

- 68

ANN S. PEPPERMAN, attorney for Plaintiff and authorized to make this

affidavit on its behalf, being duly sworn according to law, sets forth as of the date the

praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real

property located at 219 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, Columbia County, PA,

Pennsylvania, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this affidavit.

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Name

Joseph A. Lozak

Patti A. Frey

Address

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

218 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Joseph A. Lozak

Patti A. Frey

Address

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

Susquehanna Bank, successor 204 Hepburmn Street
to WNB Bank Williamsport, PA 17701

Capital One Bank (USA) N.A. 425 Eagle Rock Avenue

c/o Paul J. Klemm, Esquire
Roseland, NJ 07068

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

WNB Bank, now
Susquehanna Bank

Susquehanna Bank PA,

204 Hepburn Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

204 Hepburn Street

now Susquehanna Bank Williamsport, PA 17701

S. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the
property:

Name Address

Debra Piatt, Tax Collector 211 Beech Glenn Road

Benton, PA 17814

Columbia County Tax Claim 11 West Main Strest
Bureau Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the saie:

Name | Address

XTO Energy, Inc. 810 Houston Street

Fort Worth, TX 76102



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge or information and belief, | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

CO/;%//(,{] %L//\/j %ﬁﬂff/)’wﬂﬁ

Dafe f Ann 8. Pepperman; Esquire




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of
Pine, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. T-683 where said
road intersects boundary between land now or formerly of LaRue D. Bitler and Mabel
Bitler, his wife, and lands now or formerly of Harry Potter, said point being sixteen and
one-half (16 %) feet north from an iron pin situated in said boundary line; thence from
said point of beginning and along line now or formerly of Harry Potter, south one 1
degree west one thousand seven hundred (1,700) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of
land now or formerly of Glen Stere, north eighty-nine (89) degrees west three hundred
seventy (370) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of other lands now or formerly of LaRue
D. Bitler and Mabel Bitler, his wife, north fourteen (14) degrees twenty (20) minutes
east, five hundred ninety (590) feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same,
south eighty-four (84) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east two hundred eight (208) feet
to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same north one (1) degree east one
thousand one hundred forty-four (1,144) feet to the center of Township Road T-683
aforesaid; thence by the center of said Township Road south seventy-three (73)
degrees forty (40) minutes east, thirty (30) feet to the point and place of beginning.
Containing 4.57 acres. '

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unio Joseph A. Lozak and
Patti A. Frey, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in
common, by deed of Gradon P. Bitler and Gloria D. Bitler, his wife, dated May 2, 2003
and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, to
Instrument No. 200306288.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-12-
003-03 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor,

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Joseph A. Lozak and Patti
A. Frey, under a judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2011-CV-859.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

SU\S,«SQUEHAN NA BANK Case Number

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al.) 2011CV859

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

: _\Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Warrant

Manner:

Y Hd3SOr Mvzo

Notes:

....... Ny
- ]

Name: ‘s Served: (Personally - Adultin Charge Posted Other §
Primary 218 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD 1 Aduitin L&
Address: \BENTON, PA 17814 - Charge:
e .. vom | memor | do K B
Alternate i s o i e e o _ Date:
Address: f
Phone: Deputy:

IDERLIN & HALL

Date: 02/01 /12 ]
Time: [2. frj'ﬁ

Mifeage:

Deputy: 7 7

[ C.

v18.L vd ‘NOLINIE ‘QvOoy NNY 310H TIA3A 612

‘p/‘oGJe. ﬁt_(/ /Ir‘; C@mﬁwp{po—m
Joe ZoFal  phpre  hpo - sszo
'

D[ s|w
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SUSQUEHANNA BANK

VS Case Number

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al.) 2011CV859

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

VILLVd ‘A3d4

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce e '

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:

Name: Served:

€658A01 102

Primary 219 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD  Adultin
Address: 'BENTON, PA 17814 Charge: qu:';uS 9/0 ’( /\O 24 /é ........

Atternate e Date. e g .
Address: ! © A /0//172\ ?~£/C/”

Phone: Deputy: # 4 . Mileage:

ofor J12
Time: /7 5— o

Deputy: - # 7

vi8.l vd ‘NOIN3S ‘Avod NNY 310 TIAIQ 612

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

Z10Z/50/20 *dX3



BENTON PA 17814
YEAR ZTLI ROLL
2010 SRIM
2008 PRIM
2011 PRIM
2005 PRIM

* 2

2558
7010

BATE:02-FEB-12
LOZAK JOSEPH 2

PATTI A FREY
219 DEVILS HOLE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMQUNT DUFE DURING

THIZ IS TO CERT
DECEMBER 31, 20

REQUESTED BYEI;cgéxaUSGiCi;;[élbdfgﬂf—

RUN RD

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURGE PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FER:$5.00

THE MONTH OF:

May

, 2012

I?Y THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS QF
21

CERT. NOl1l4os
DISTRICT: PINE TWP
DEED 20030-6288
LOCATICN: 219 DEVIL HOLE RUN RD BENTON
PARCEL: 2% -12 -003-03,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
TNTEREST COETS DUE
0.00 C.oG 3,891 .20
G.00 a9.00 2,848.648
88.68 30.00 4.,10£ .62
0.00 0.00 4,120.%0
$14,964 .98

nnmm mimnm

annnnm



FROM Debra Piatt FAX NO. :57@8-458-6@72 eb. B8 2812 8:28PM PL

-
-
L]
L
L
L]
-
L]
-

To: SHERTFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY Fax 389-8625
From: DEBRA PIATT PINE TWP. TAX COLLECTOR Date: 2/08/12
Re: TAX INFO. JOSEPH LOZAK (COUNTY/TWP. 2012) Pagos:
Att.:
O Prease Commant C P
Rep




FROM !Debra Fiatt FAX NO. :57g-458-6@72 ‘=b. 8 2012 B:29FM P2

PNy 2012 County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
PINE TWP OR:_COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 27621
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS ~ | LESS DISCOUNT TTaxX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY |
Debra Piatt GENERAL 70.412 7.146 493.1 ' 18 .
211 BEECH GLENN RD SINKING 1.345 gz.a? 5093.70 ?33:‘?
~ Benton PA 17814 TWPRE - 389 26.84 27.38 28.76
HOURSMONDAY: 6PMTO 8PM  DURING DISCOLN
AFTER DISCOUNT BY APPT. QMY
MY FOME: 1PM TO 3pM ON APRIL 28 & ALIG 25 -
The discount & pen.
PHONE:570-458-6072 have g)i?n calcjaiaz"y FPAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit 232‘75 Jumg§5-25 Junasiiaﬂe .
] for your corvenience L 1f paid on or batore |  pakt on or befora | i ool aMer
SARE DUF & PAYABLE - PRUNMPT PAYIENT 1S REQUES T e CNTY TWP This tax retumoag
Discount 2% 2% - [to courthause pn:
LOZAK JOSEPH A Panalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2013
PATTIA FREY . PARCEL: 29 12 ~-003-03,000
219 DEVILS HOLE RUN RO 219 DEVIL HOLE RUN RD
BENTON PA 17814 4.57 Acres Land 7,831
Buildings 62,481
Total Azsessmont 70,412




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SUSQUEHANNA BANK
Vs, Case Number

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al ) 2011CV8458

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

vo83a ‘L1vid

: _Reaf Estate Sale Sale Notlce .

Warrant

Name: Served:

Primary ;:3'211 Beech Glenn Road . Aduitin ﬁ. E
Address: Benton, PA 17814 . Charge: ' TFS : \JQ kf% ....P’\“’L ”' e

D
@
o
=0
o
I
a
E
LT
9]
=
143
6
m
5
=]
ﬂ
o
Q.
O
5
. @
6S8ADLLOZ

Phone: 5704586072 DOB: ' Relation: . bg,ﬁ‘

Altornate e e e Date: 62%3‘2— e }2
Address: e é LT ‘fﬁ

Mileage:

Phone! ;E Deputy:

Date: 23 fo2 [e2
Time: j 1.4
Miteage:

Deputy: w7

PL8.L ¥d ‘NOLN3S ‘QvOd NNI19D HO338 LIZ

1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
6.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambkerlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SU\‘S’S(.JUEHANNA BANK Case Number

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al ) 2011CV859

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zoine:

Warrant'

Manner:

Notes:

XV1 ALNNOD YIGWNI109

Name: Served:

o
o
T
[u3
0
5
o)
658A01 102

Primary PO Box 380 - Adultin .
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ; Charge:; . Qé&f" /%Ft:

Phone:  570-389-5649 pog: . Relation: -~ [, 4

Alternate e e . Date:
Address:

Deputy: ) #7 Mileage:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

S181 ¥d 'DdNgGsnoo018 ‘08¢ ¥0g od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

ZL0Z/50/€0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

SUESUEHANNA BANK Case Number

JOSEPH A LOZAK (et al.} 2011CV859

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemﬂed >

Notes: fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 5 SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGH

Warrant

SNOLLY13Y 21L53W0Qg

[ ]

- 2
Name:  Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Served: o
Primary 18 Py mean e e ' Aduttin %
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - Charge: K
Phone: . pos: . Refation: a’ew 7o /. #/? e
Attornate | T e e = T
Address: a 0‘?\/054‘,;)\ /02 _______ 2()
Phone: Deputy: 74 7 : Mileage

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 vd ‘DdNGSWO00TS 'INNIAY ANNId SL

ZL0Z/50/20 ‘dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 13660 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
800 ARCH STREET RCOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

2/6{2012

9171924291001000012658
18ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 13658 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 2/8/2012
Ship to: cop
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 89171924291001000012641
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref # 18ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 13658 Carrier / service: POST 2P 21612012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAIR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171824291001000012634
FO BOX 8016

Doc Ref#: 18ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 13657 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 2/6/2012
Ship to; SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
CFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000012627

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 18ED2012

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 13656 Carrier / service:

Ship te: 13656
XTO ENERGY INC.
810 HOUSTON STREET

FORT WORTH X 76102

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

2/6/2012

9171924291001000012610
18ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 13655 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 2/6/2012
Ship to: 13655

CAPITAL ONE BANK {USA) NA

C/O PAUL KLEMM, ESQ Tracking #: 9171924291001000012603

425 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE
Doc Ref #: 18ED2012

ROSELAND NJ 07088



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011Cv8s9

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, i will expose the

foliowing described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 11, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution wiil be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds wili be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's QOffice prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia and Commaonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. T-683 where said road intersects boundary between land now or
formerly of LaRue D. Bitler and Mabel Bitler, his wife, and lands row or formerly of Harry Potter, said point being sixteen and
one-half (18 1/2) feet north from an iran pin situated in said baundary line; thence from said paint of beginning and along line now or
formerly of Harry Potter, south one {1) degree west one thousand seven hundred {1,700} feet to an iron pin; thence by line of land
now or formerly of Glen Stere, north eighty-nine (89) degrees west three hundred seventy (370) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of
other lands now or formerly of LaRue D. Bitler and Mabel Bitler, his wife, north fourteen (14) degrees twenty (20) minutes east, five
hundred ninety (590) feet to an iron gin; thence continuing along the same, south eighty-four (84) degrees forty-five (45) minutes
east two hundred eight {208) feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same north one (1) degree east one thousand oneg
hundred forty-four {1, 144) feet to the center of Township Road T-883 aforesaid; thence by the center of said Township Road south
seventy-three (73) degrees forty (40) minutes east, thirty (30} feet to the point and place of beginning. Containing 4.57 acres,
BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Joseph A Lozak and Patti A. Frey, as joint tenants with the right of
survivorship and not as tenants in comman, by deed of Gradon P. Bitler and Gloria D. Bifler, his wife, dated May 2, 2003 and
recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Golumbia County, to Instrument No. 200306288,

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-12--003-03 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax
Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Joseph A. Lozak and Patti A. Frey, under a judgment entered against
them in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 201 1-CV-859.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 219 DEVIL HOLE RUN ROAD, BENTON, PA 17814
UPi / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 29-12-003-03

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOSEPH A LOZAK, PATTI A FREY in suit of
SUSQUEHANNA BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverahle. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payabie to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
MCNERNEY, PAGE, VANDERLIN & HALL TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
WILLIAMSPORT, PA ] B COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff :
vs. . NO. 2011-CV-859
JOSEPH A. LOZAK and E AO\A - ED-\¥
PATTI A. FREY, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. [t may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be faken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have cther exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should de the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a
prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you
may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER CONTACT:;
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Lawyer Referral Service
100 South Street
P. 0. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0186
Telephone (800) 692-7375

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD A LAWYER, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR LEGAL AID THROUGH:

Legal Services Office
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone (570) 784-8760

Submitted by,

McNERNEY, PAGE, \i _____ DERLIN & HALL
; . .’, J -
BY: it | LKAENTIIEA
Ann S. Peppern(a , Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

1.D. No. 25482



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

. $300.00 statutory exemption.

. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

. Social Security benefits.

. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

. Certain insurance proceeds.

. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff -
vs. © NO. 2011-CV-859

JOSEPH A. LOZAK and : AC\R - BTk
PATTI A. FREY, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
To The SHERIFF of COLUMBIA COQUNTY

l, the within named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
{1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(@) | desire that my $300 statutory exemption be
{i) set aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

(if) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or

{b) | claim the fol_iowing exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following exemptions:
(8) my 8300 statutory exemption: in cash; in kind {specify property):

(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of 3

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

| request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing shouid be given to me at

(Address) (Teiephone)
| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5. §4904 relating to unswomn falsification to

authorities.

Date:

{Defendant)



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 3257

SUSQUEHANNA BAN K, successor IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff

Exec.No. Do~ € -1

vs. Orig. No. 2011-CV-859

JOSEPH A. LOZAK and

PATTI A. FREY, WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendants (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property. (Specifically describe property below)

219 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Amount Due . 333, 71 800
Interest to 01-26-12 P, 30, 709,14
Late Charges P e 3, 705,08
Other Charges P . 10,993, 73
Attorneys Fees ........ e 2.500.00
TOTAL T e, 383, 566,85

together with interest at the interest rate provided in the Note, which, at the current interest rate
of 7.75% per annum, accrues at a daily rate of $7.25873, as adjusted in accordance with the
terms of the Note, from January 26, 2012 until paid in full, late charges as they continue to
accrue at the rate of $190.42 per month from January 26, 2012 until payment is made to the
Plaintiff, and costs of suit.

T B Klone
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Cf)urts .
Dated: ESE N ‘;\. My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 201
(SEAL)

BY: KL)U«&;B Y Ohaoen Deputy



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of
Pine, County of Columbia and Commonweaith of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. T-683 where said
road intersects boundary between land now or formerly of LaRue D. Bitler and Mabel
Bitler, his wife, and lands now or formerly of Harry Potter, said point being sixteen and
one-half (16 %) feet north from an iron pin situated in said boundary line; thence from
said point of beginning and along line now or formerly of Harry Potter, south one (1)
degree west one thousand seven hundred (1,700) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of
land now or formerly of Gien Stere, north eighty-nine (89) degrees west three hundred
seventy (370) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of other lands now or formerly of LaRue
D. Bitler and Mabel Bitler, his wife, north fourteen (14) degrees twenty (20) minutes
east, five hundred ninety (590) feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same,
south eighty-four (84) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east two hundred eight (208) feet
to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same north one (1) degree east one
thousand one hundred forty-four (1,144) feet to the center of Township Road T-683
aforesaid; thence by the center of said Township Road south seventy-three (73)
degrees forty (40) minutes east, thirty (30) feet to the point and place of beginning.
Containing 4.57 acres.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Joseph A. Lozak and
Patti A. Frey, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in
common, by deed of Gradon P. Bitler and Gioria D. Bitter, his wife, dated May 2, 2003
and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, to
Instrument No. 200306288.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-12-
003-03 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the .property of Joseph A. Lozak and Patti
A. Frey, under a judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pennsyivania, docketed to No. 2011-CVv-8509.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of
Pine, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. T-683 where said
road intersects boundary between land now or formerly of LaRue D. Bitler and Mabel
Bitler, his wife, and lands now or formerly of Harry Potter, said point being sixteen and
one-half (16 %) feet north from an iron pin situated in said boundary line; thence from
said point of beginning and along line now or formerly of Harry Potter, south one (1)
degree west one thousand seven hundred (1,700) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of
land now or formerly of Glen Stere, north eighty-nine (89) degrees west three hundred
seventy (370) feet to an iron pin: thence by line of other lands now or formerly of LaRue
D. Bitler and Mabel Bitler, his wife, north fourteen (14) degrees twenty (20) minutes
east, five hundred ninety (590) feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same,
south eighty-four (84) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east two hundred eight (208) feet
to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same north one (1) degree east one
thousand one hundred forty-four (1,144) feet to the center of Township Road T-683
aforesaid; thence by the center of said Township Road south seventy-three (73)
degrees forty (40) minutes east, thirty (30) feet to the point and place of beginning.
Containing 4.57 acres.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Joseph A. Lozak and
Patti A. Frey, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in
common, by deed of Gradon P. Bitler and Gloria D. Bitler, his wife, dated May 2, 2003
and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, to
Instrument No. 200306288.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-12-
003-03 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Joseph A. Lozak and Patti
A. Frey, under a judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2011-CV-859.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA, . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff )
vs. : NO. 2011-CV-859
JOSEPH A. LOZAK and ;
PATTI A, FREY, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendants . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

N /9’&%"/ / V. /55/”6/{ £5 , being duly sworn according to law,

Py . g :p
deposes and says tha@she is /S5 '7#/)//4{5%’ 5, of Susquehanna Bank,

successor to Susquehanna Bank PA and that to the best of his/her knowledge,
information and belief, the Defendants are not currently in any branch of the armed

services,

(;”_ﬂw s Hf't . 1 {ﬁ;' )
Couia y o U lancushe ) '. / /p%@)g )

o\/mf/m/ ). FElAES AVF

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this Zi day of

Tinan oy 2012,

e

. 3 .
A A o
Notary Public V4




SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

VS,

JOSEPH A. LOZAK and
PATTI A. FREY,
Defendants

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. NO. 2011-CV-859

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF LYCOMING

P

. 88

ANN S. PEPPERMAN, attorney for Plaintiff and authorized to make this

affidavit on its behalf, being duly sworn according to law, sets forth as of the date the

praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real

property located at 219 Devil Hole Run Road, Benton, Columbia County, PA,

Pennsylvania, described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of this affidavit

1. Name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Name

7/ Joseph A. Lozak

~i  Patti A. Frey

Address

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Name

Joseph A. Lozak

Patti A. Frey

Address

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814

219 Devil Hole Run Road
Benton, PA 17814



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real propeity to be sold:

Name

Susquehanna Bank, successor

to WNB Bank

S Capital One Bank (USA) NA.

4. Name and address of the last

Name

WNB Bank, now
Susquehanna Bank

Susquehanna Bank PA,
now Susquehanna Bank

Address

204 Hepburn Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

425 Eagle Rock Avenue
c/o Paul J. Kiemm, Esquire
Roseland, NJ 07068

recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Address

204 Hepburn Street
Wiiliamsport, PA 17701

204 Hepburn Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

2. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the

property:

Name

Debra Piatt, Tax Collector

Columbia County Tax Claim

Bureau

Address

211 Beech Glenn Road
Benton, PA 17814

11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name

Z/ XTO Energy, Inc.

Address

810 Houston Street

Fort Worth, TX 76102



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best
of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

YR N A

Date ? Ann 8. Pepperman, Esquire




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and ot of land situate in the Township of
Pine, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of Township Road No. T-683 where sajd
road intersects boundary between land now or formerly of LaRue D. Bitler and Mabel
Bitler, his wife, and lands now or formerly of Harry Potter, said point being sixteen and
one-half (16 %) feet north from an iron pin situated in said boundary line; thence from
said point of beginning and along line now or formerly of Harry Potter, south one (1)
degree west one thousand seven hundred (1,700) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of
land now or formerly of Glen Stere, north eighty-nine (89) degrees west three hundred
seventy (370) feet to an iron pin; thence by line of other lands now or formerly of LaRue
D. Bitler and Mabel Bitler, his wife, north fourteen (14) degrees twenty (20) minutes
east, five hundred ninety (590) feet to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same,
south eighty-four (84) degrees forty-five (45) minutes east two hundred eight (208) feet
to an iron pin; thence continuing along the same north one (1) degree east one
thousand one hundred forty-four (1,144) feet to the center of Township Road T-683
aforesaid; thence by the center of said Township Road south seventy-three (73)
degrees forty (40) minutes east, thirty (30) feet to the point and place of beginning.
Containing 4.57 acres.

BEING the same premises granted and conveyed unto Joseph A. Lozak and
Patti A. Frey, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in
common, by deed of Gradon P. Bitler and Gloria D. Bitler, his wife, dated May 2, 2003
and recorded in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County, to
Instrument No. 200306288.

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ONLY, being known as Parcel No. 29-12-
003-03 in the Office of the Columbia County Tax Assessor.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Joseph A. Lozak and Patti
A. Frey, under a judgment entered against them in the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, docketed to No. 2011-CV-859.



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

VS,
JOSEPH A. LOZAK and

PATTI A. FREY,
Defendants

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

© NO. 2011-CV-859

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Ann 8. Pepperman, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff

levying upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned

matter may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in

possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of

the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction

or removal of any such property before the Sheriffs sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

/f /,:' L
{:ff il gy e R
Ann 8. Pepperman, E&quire
I.D. No. 25482

433 Market Street

PO Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-6555



SUSQUEHANNA BANK, successor
to SUSQUEHANNA BANK PA,
Plaintiff

VS,
JOSEPH A. LOZAK and

PATTI A. FREY,
Defendants

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

© NO. 2011-CV-859

© CIVIL ACTION - LAW
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

I, Ann 8. F’epperman, Esquire, do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff

levying upon or attaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned

matter may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in

possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without liability of

the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction

or removal of any such property before the Sheriff's sale thereof.

Attorney for Plaintiff

(d/,z/u %z?’@fﬂ?’ [lie s

Ann 8. Pepperman, Eéquire
.D. No. 25482

433 Market Street

PO Box 7

Williamsport, PA 17701
(570) 326-6555



110500294

Dater 1/26/12

DPay 1o the
order of COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
EXACTLY **1,350 AND 00/100 DOLLARS §H*%%x%1,350,00

TIRAWCR: SUSDUEHANNA BAKK

M EM O: ﬁ N\_ﬂ A mfg \ m)r_..w\u\h A

“Ruthorized Signature

|SELICD AY- MONEYGRAM PAYMENTS SYSTEMS. WNC.
F.C BOX 9476 MiNNEAPOLIS MN 55480
IJKAWTL THE BANK UF NEV YORK MELLON, EVERETT, MA

0L a0500 294" 0L A00 709 204600 2089 270N



